

This certifies that the Environmental Management System of

## **S&C Electric Company**

6601 North Ridge Boulevard Chicago, Illinois, 60626, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

ISO 14001:2015

## **Scope of Certification:**

Manufacture of Electric Power Switching, Protection, Control, and Storage Equipment. Support activities including warehouse and assembly operations.

Sameer Vachani

Sameer Vachani Senior Director, NSF-ISR Certificate Number: 6L131-EM9
Certificate Decision Date: 07-DEC-2022
Certificate Issue Date: 07-DEC-2022
Cycle Effective Date: 11-JAN-2023
Certificate Expiration Date\*: 10-JAN-2026













## Certificate of Registration

### ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 6L131-EM9

CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 07-DEC-2022 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 10-JAN-2026

S&C Electric Company 6601 North Ridge Boulevard Chicago, Illinois, 60626, United States Location:

S&C Electric Company-C0313903 1001 Marina Village Parkway Suite 400 Alameda, California, 94501, United States

tion:

Jilled States

Location:

S&C Electric Company-C0313904 5251 W. Franklin Drive Franklin, Wisconsin, 53132, United States

Location:

S&C Electric Company-C0313905 1501 North Point Parkway West Palm Beach, Florida, 33407-1955, United States

Location:

S&C Electric Company-C0325270 6005 W. Ryan Road Franklin, Wisconsin, 53132, United States

Location:

S&C Electric Company-Franklin WI- C0669045 10165 S. 52nd Street Franklin, Wisconsin, 53132, United States

Location:

S&C Electric Company-Franklin WI- C0669046 10130 S. 54 Street Franklin, Wisconsin, 53132, United States Scope:

Manufacture of Electric Power Switching, Protection, Control, and Storage

Scope:

Manufacture of Electric Power Switching, Protection, Control, and Storage

Scope:

Manufacture of Electric Power Switching, Protection, Control, and Storage

Scope:

Warehouse

Scope:

Manufacture of electric Power switching, protection, control and storage

Scope:

Production support of discontinued products (legacy products)

Issued by:

NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.









# Certificate of Registration

Location:

**S&C Electric Company-**C0729262 9650 S. Franklin Drive Franklin, Wisconsin, 53132, **United States** 

Scope:

**Assembly operation** 

Location:

S&C Electric Company- 6L131 6601 North Ridge Boulevard Chicago, Illinois, 60626, United **States** 

Scope:

**Manufacture of Electric** Power Switching, Protection, **Control** and Storage Products.

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.





